Campaign Finance Report

(NOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

| Filer Identificati Number : | on 20 | 01302 | 202 | | | | Repo Filed | | | CA | NDII | DATE | | СОМІ | MITTEE | ✓ | LOBI | BYIS | Т | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|------------------|----------|----------------|---------|------------|---------------|----------------|----------|---------|--------|--------------|----------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------|----------|-------|---------------|----------|--|
| Name of Filing C | ommittee, Can | didat | e or Lo | bbyis | t: | 5 | Solon | non | ı, Jar | ed Fr | iend | s of | | | | · | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 6601 Rutla | and S | t | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| City: | Philadelph - | ia | | | | | | | | State | e: | PA | | | Zip Code: 19149 | | | | | | |
| TYPE OF REPORT | 6TH TUESDAY PRE-PRIMARY | 1 | | | | | | 30 DA PRIMA | | Р | OST- | | | AMENDMENT REPORT? | | Yes | ✓ | No | | | |
| (place X to the right of | 6TH TUESDAY PRE-ELECTION | 4 | • | 2ND F ELECT | | PRE- | - 5. | | 30 DA | | Р | OST- | 6. > | (| TERMINA REPORT | | Yes | | No | \ | |
| report type) | ANNUAL REPO | Year 2016 | | | | | | IG ME | | _ | | | PAPER | | \checkmark | DIS | KETTE | | | | |
| Name of Office S | Name of Office Sought by Candidate: | | | | | | | | | DAT | ΕO | F ELE | CTI | ON | District Number | Office Code | Par | ty Co | de Cou Cod | | |
| REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY | | | | | | | | | МО | | DAY | | /EAR | 202 | STH | DEN | 1 | 51 | | | |
| Communication and MO DAY YEAR | | | | | | | | | | | 11 | 5.1 1 | 8 | 2016 | | (SEE INS | | | | S) | |
| Summary of Expenditures | | 1 | | .0 | 25 | | 16 | T | o | МО | 11 | DAY | 28 | YEAR 2016 | | R OFFIC | E USE | ONL | .Ү | | |
| A. Amount Bro | ught Forward F | From I | Last Ro | eport | | | | | \$ | | | | | 313.00) | | | | | | | |
| B. Total Moneta | ary Contributio | ns An | nd Rece | eipts (| From | Sched | lule I | () | \$ | | | 3,895.00 | | | | | | | | | |
| C. Total Funds | Available (Sun | n Of Li | ines A | and B |) | | | | \$ | | | | | 582.00 | | | | | | | |
| D. Total Expend | ditures (From S | Sched | lule III | [) | | | | | \$ | | | | 9, | ,780.43 | | | | | | | |
| E. Ending Cash | Balance (Subt | ract L | ine D | From I | Line C | :) | | | \$ | | | | (9,1 | 198.43) | | | | | | | |
| F. Value Of In- | Kind Contribut | ions R | Receive | ed (Fro | om Sc | hedule | e II) | | \$ | | | | | 0.00 | | | | | | | |
| G. Unpaid Debt | s And Obligation | ons (F | From S | chedu | ile IV) |) | | | \$ | | | | 20, | ,300.00 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | AFFI | DΑ\ | /IT | SE | CTI | NC | | | | | | | | | | |
| PART I - If this is | a Committee | repor | t, trea | surer | sign h | ere. If | f this | is | a Car | ndida | te re | port, o | cand | lidate si | gn here. | | | | | | |
| I swear (or affirm) correct and comple | | includ | ling the | attach | ed sch | edules | filed o | on p | aper | or by e | electr | onic m | ediui | m, are to | the best o | f my knov | /ledge | and b | elief , t | rue | |
| Sworn to and subs | cribed before me day of | this | | 20 | | | | | | | • | | | Signature | e of Perso | n Submitt | ing Rep | ort | | _ | |
| | Sigr | nature | | - | | | | | | | • | | | | Prin | ted Name | | | | _ | |
| My Commission Ex | rpires | | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | Ema | il | | | | | |
| | МО | | DA | lΥ | | YR | | | | | | Are | ea Co | ode | Daytim | e Teleph | one Nu | mber | | | |
| Part II- If this is | a report of a c | candid | date's | author | rized (| Commi | ittee, | , Ca | ndid | ate sl | nall s | sign he | ere. | | | | | | | | |
| I swear (or affirm) No 320) as amende | | of my | knowle | dge an | d belie | f this p | politic | alo | comm | ittee h | as no | ot viola | ted a | any provis | ions of th | e act of Ju | ine 3,1 | 937 (| P.L. 13 | 33, | |
| Sworn to and subsc | ribed before me t | this | | 20 | | | | | | | | | | s | ignature o | of Candida | te | | | - $ $ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Printe | d Name | | | | - | |
| My Commission Exp | Signati | ure | | | | | | | • | | • | | | | Ema | il | | | | - | |
| • | | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | _ | |
| | МО | | DA | ΑY | | YR | | | | | | Area | Code | • | Da | aytime Te | elephor | e Nu | mber | | |

SCHEDULE I CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS

Detailed Summary Page

| Name of Filing Committee or Candidate | Reporting | g Period | | |
|--|-----------|-----------|--------------|------------|
| Solomon, Jared Friends of | From: | 10/25/201 | <u>6</u> To: | 11/28/2016 |
| 1. Unitemized Contributions Received - \$ 50.00 or Less Per Contributor | | | | |
| TOTAL for the Reporting |) Period | (1) | \$ | 495.00 |
| 2. Contributions Received - \$ 50.01 To \$250.00 (From Part A and Part B) | | | | |
| Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part A) | | | \$ | 100.00 |
| All Other Contributions (Part B) | | | \$ | 800.00 |
| TOTAL for the Reporting | Period | (2) | \$ | 900.00 |
| 3. Contributions Received Over \$250.00 (From Part C and Part D) | | | | |
| Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part C) | | | \$ | 500.00 |
| All Other Contributions (Part D) | | | \$ | 2,000.00 |
| TOTAL for the Reporting | Period | (3) | \$ | 2,500.00 |
| 4. Other Receipts, Refunds, Interest Earned, Returned Checks, Etc. (From Part E) | | | | |
| TOTAL for the Reporting |) Period | (4) | \$ | 0.00 |
| | | | | |
| Total Monetary Contributions and Receipts During this Reporting Period (Add an totals from Boxes 1,2,3 and 4; also enter this amount on Page1, Report Cover Pa | | | \$ | 3,895.00 |

PART A

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEES

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from political committees with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

| Name of Filing Committee or Candidate | Reporting | Period | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|------------|-----|------------|
| Solomon, Jared Friends of | From: | 10/25/2016 | То: | 11/28/2016 |
| | | DATE | | AMOUNT |

| Full Name of Contributing Committee | | | | | DAY | YEAR | |
|--|------|-------|-------------------|-------|------|------------------|--|
| Duane Morris LLP Government Committee State and Local Fund | | | | МО | DAY | YEAK | |
| Mailing Address 30 S 17th St | | | 10 | 26 | 2016 | \$ 100.00 | |
| City Philade | phia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | 7 - " | | 2010 | |
| | | PA | 191034001 | | | | |

PAGE TOTAL
100.00

Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2.

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part A)

| Name of Filing Committee or | Name of Filing Committee or Candidate | | | | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|-------|--------|-----------------|-------------------|
| Solomon, Jared Friends of | | | From: | 10/25/ | 2016 T o | <u>11/28/2016</u> |
| | | | | DATE | | AMOUNT |
| Full Name of Contributor David Ralston | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | |
| Mailing Address 1248 S 10 | th St | | | | | \$ 100.00 |
| City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) PA 191475040 | | | | 25 | 2016 | |
| Full Name of Contributor Gail Klein | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | |
| Mailing Address 1133 Unru City Philadelphia | State PA | Zip Code (Plus 4) 191114937 | 10 | 26 | 2016 | \$ 100.00 |
| Full Name of Contributor Joan Keyser | | | | DAY | YEAR | |
| Mailing Address 1935 Deve | ereaux Ave | | | | | \$ 150.00 |
| City Philadelphia | State PA | Zip Code (Plus 4) 191493443 | 10 | 30 | 2016 | |
| Full Name of Contributor Jonathan Fantini Porter | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | |
| Mailing Address 3038 R St City Washington | State DC | Zip Code (Plus 4) 200072986 | 11 | 4 | 2016 | \$ 200.00 |
| Full Name of Contributor Saul Ewing, LLP | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | |
| Mailing Address 1500 Mark | ket St Fl 38 | | | | | \$ 250.00 |
| City Philadelphia | State PA | Zip Code (Plus 4) 191022184 | 11 | 16 | 2016 | |
| | | | | | | PAGE TOTAL |

Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2.

PAGE TOTAL \$ 800.00

PART C

Contributions Received From Political Committees

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from Political committees with an aggregate value from Over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

| Name of Filing Committee or Candidate | Reporting Period | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|------------|-----|------------|--|--|--|
| Solomon, Jared Friends of | From: | 10/25/2016 | То: | 11/28/2016 | | | |

DATE AMOUNT

| Full Name of Contributing Committee | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------|------|--------|------------------|--|--|
| Aetna Inc. Political Action Committee | | 571. | 12/110 | \$ 500.00 | | |
| Mailing Address 20 F St NW Ste 350 | 10 | 31 | 2016 | , | | |
| City Washington | Zip Code (Plus 4) | 10 | 31 | 2010 | | |
| DC 200016706 | | | | | | |

PAGE TOTAL \$ 500.00

Enter Grand Total of Part C on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 3.

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value of over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part C.)

| Name of Filing Committee or Candidate | | | | Repo | orting Pe | riod | | | | |
|--|---|-----|------------|---------|---------------------------|---------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--|
| Solomon, Jared Friends of | | | | Fron | n: | 10/25/2 | <u>016</u> To | : | 11/28/2016 | |
| | | | | | D/ | ATE | | | AMOUNT | |
| Full Name of Contributor | | | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | \$ | F00 00 | |
| Steven A Iliescu | | | | | | 5711 | | _ | 500.00 | |
| Mailing Address 538 Carson Ter | | | | | 10 | 26 | 2016 | | | |
| City Huntingdon Vall | State | Zip | Code (Plus | 4) | | | | | | |
| | PA | 19 | 0064721 | | 1 1 1 | | | | | |
| Employer Name Steve's Prince of Steaks | | | | | Occupat | ion | Owner | | | |
| Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of Business City | | | | | | State | | Zip | Code (Plus 4) | |
| 7200 Bustleton Ave Philadelphia | | | | iia | | PA | | 191 | 49 | |
| Full Name of Contributor | | | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | \$ | 500.00 | |
| Paul Lauricella | | | | | | | | _ * | 500.00 | |
| Mailing Address 1 Commerce Sq 20 | 05 Market Street, S | _ | | | 11 | 2 | 2016 | | | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip | Code (Plus | 4) | | | | | | |
| | PA | 19 | 1031415 | | | | | l | | |
| Employer Name McLaughlin and Lauric | cella, P.C. | | | | Occupation Trial Attorney | | | | | |
| Employer Mailing Address/Principal Plac | e of Business | | City | | State Zip Code (Plu | | | Code (Plus 4) | | |
| 1 Commerce Sq2005 Market Street, Su | ite 2300 | | Philadelph | iia | PA 19103 | | | 03 | | |
| Full Name of Contributor | | | | | | DAY | VEAD | | | |
| Jack Bienenfeld | | | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | \$ | 1,000.00 | |
| Mailing Address 828 Red Lion Rd St | e E1 | | | | 11 | 12 | 2016 | 1 | | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip | Code (Plus | 4) | | | 2010 | | | |
| | PA | 19 | 1151433 | | | | | | | |
| Employer Name H. Bienenfeld & Dienementeld & Dienem | Son | | | | Occupat | ion | Vice Pre | sider | nt | |
| Employer Mailing Address/Principal Plac | e of Business | | City | | | State | | Zip | Code (Plus 4) | |
| 828 Red Lion RdSte E1 | | | Philadelph | iia | | PA | | 191 | 15 | |
| | • | | | | | | | | PAGE TOTAL | |
| Enter Grand Total of Part C on Sche | ter Grand Total of Part C on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, | | | Section | on 3. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | • | 2,000.00 | |

OTHER RECEIPTS

REFUNDS, INTEREST INCOME, RETURNED CHECKS, ETC.
Use this Part to report refunds received, interest earned, returned checks and prior expenditures that were returned to the filer.

| Name of Filing Committee | or Candidate | | Report | ing Peri | od | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|---------|----------|-----|------|------------|
| | | | From: | | | To: | |
| | | | | D | ATE | | AMOUNT |
| Full Name | | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | \$ 0.00 |
| Mailing Address | | | | | | | |
| City | State | Zip Code (| Plus 4) | | | | |
| Receipt Description | • | • | | | • | | |
| Forten Commit Tatal of Boot | F an Cabadala I Batallad | I C B | C | | | | PAGE TOTAL |
| Enter Grand Total of Part | c on scnedule 1, Detailed | i Summary Page, | Section | 4. | | | \$ 0.00 |

SCHEDULE II

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS AND VALUABLE THINGS RECEIVED

USE THIS SCHEDULE TO REPORT ALL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS OF VALUABLE THINGS DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD.

Detailed Summary Page

| Name of Filing Committee or Candidate | Reporting Per | iod | |
|--|----------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Solomon, Jared Friends of | From: | <u>10/25/2016</u> To: | 11/28/2016 |
| 1. UNITEMIZED IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.00 OR LESS P | PER CONTRIBUTO | R | |
| TOTAL for the Reporting Pe | eriod (1) | \$ | 0.00 |
| 2. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00 (FROM PAR | T F) | | |
| TOTAL for the Reporting Pe | eriod (2) | \$ | 0.00 |
| 3. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION RECIEVED - VALUE OVER \$250.00 (FROM PART G) | | | |
| TOTAL for the Reporting Pe | eriod (3) | \$ | 0.00 |
| TOTAL VALUE OF IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD (amount totals from Boxes 1,2, and 3; also enter on Page 1, Reports Cover Page, | | \$ | 0.00 |

SCHEDULE II PART F IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00

| Name of Filing Committee or Can | ame of Filing Committee or Candidate | | | | Reporting Period | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-----|------|------------------|-------------|--------|------|--|
| | From: | | | То: | | | | | |
| | | | | DATE | | | AMOUNT | | |
| Full Name of Contributor | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Mailing Address | | | | | | 7 \$ | | 0.00 | |
| City | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | | | | | |
| Description of Contribution: | • | • | • | • | | · | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | |
| Enter Grand Total of Part F or | led Sun | mary Pa | ge, | | PAGE TOTAL | - | | | |
| Section 2. | | | | | | \$ | | 0.00 | |

SCHEDULE II PART G IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OVER \$250.00

| Name of Filing Committee or Candidat | ne of Filing Committee or Candidate | | | | | Period | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----|------------------|--------|-------------------|--------------|-------|-------|--------------------|------|
| | | | | Fro | om: | | To: | | | |
| | | | | | | DATE | | | AMOUNT | |
| Full Name of Contributor | | | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Mailing Address | | | | | | | | \$ | 0 | 0.00 |
| City | State | | Zip Code(Plus 4) | | | | | | | |
| Employer of Contributor | • | | • | | Occup | ation | | | | |
| Employer Mailing Address/Principal Pl | ace of Business | Ci | ty | Stat | e Zi _l | Code(Plus 4) | Descr | iptio | on of Contribution | 1 |
| Enter Grand Total of Part G on Sc | hedule II. In-K | ind | Contributions D | etaile | ed | | | | PAGE TOTA | \L |
| Summary Page, Section 3. | | | | | " | | | | 0 | .00 |

SCHEDULE III STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

| Name of Filing Committee or Candidate | Reporting Period | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|------------|-----|------------|--|--|
| Solomon, Jared Friends of | From | 10/25/2016 | То: | 11/28/2016 | | |

| | | | DATE | AMOUNT | | |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|----|--------|
| | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | |
| | | PIO | | 1 L/III | | |
| | | 10 | 25 | 2016 | \$ | 10.70 |
| State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | |
| CA | 941102013 | Transpo | rtation | | | |
| | | МО | DAY | VEAD | | |
| | | MO | | ILAK | | |
| | | 10 | 26 | 2016 | \$ | 250.00 |
| State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | |
| PA | 190263228 | Contribu | ution | | | |
| | | МО | DAY | VEAD | | |
| | | MO | DAT | ILAR | | |
| | | 10 | 26 | 2016 | \$ | 250.00 |
| State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | |
| PA | 190733505 | Contribu | ution | | | |
| | | МО | DAY | VEAD | | |
| | | МО | DAT | TEAR | | |
| Mailing Address 806 Lizzie Ln | | | 26 | 2016 | \$ | 250.00 |
| City Royersford State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | | enditure | | |
| PA | 194687402 | Cambrib | ıtion | | | |
| | 194007402 | Contribi | ווטוו | | | |
| | 194007402 | | | VEAD | | |
| | 194007402 | мо | DAY | YEAR | | |
| | 134007402 | | | YEAR 2016 | \$ | 21.43 |
| State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO | DAY | 2016 | \$ | 21.43 |
| State CA | | MO | DAY 26 tion of Exp | 2016 | \$ | 21.43 |
| | Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 10 Descript | DAY 26 tion of Expertation | 2016 enditure | \$ | 21.43 |
| | Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 10 Descript | DAY 26 tion of Exp | 2016 | \$ | 21.43 |
| | Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 10 Descript | DAY 26 tion of Expertation | 2016 enditure | \$ | 21.43 |
| | Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 10 Descript Transpo MO 10 | DAY 26 tion of Expertation DAY | 2016 enditure YEAR 2016 | | |
| | State PA State PA State | State Zip Code (Plus 4) 190263228 | State Zip Code (Plus 4) Descript | MO DAY | MO | MO |

| | | | | | | PA | GE 12 | |
|---|-------|------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------|--------------|----|--------|--|
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Amtrak | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 60 Massachusetts A | ve NE | | 10 | 27 | 2016 | \$ | 28.00 | |
| City Washington | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| | DC | 200024285 | Transpo | rtation | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Marathon Grill | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 121 S 16th St | | | 10 | 28 | 2016 | \$ | 52.12 | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| | PA | 191022819 | Food | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Steve's Prince of Steaks | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 7200 Bustleton Ave | | | 10 | 28 | 2016 | \$ | 618.03 | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| PA 191491224 | | | | r Event | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Lyft, Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 2300 Harrison St | | | 10 | 31 | 2016 | \$ | 7.20 | |
| City San Francisco | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| | CA | 941102013 | Transpo | rtation | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Walgreens | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 7201 Castor Ave | | | 10 | 31 | 2016 | \$ | 50.00 | |
| City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| PA 191491107 | | | Supplies | s for Event | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | MO DAY YEAR | | | | | |
| Lyft, Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 2300 Harrison St | | | 11 1 2016 \$ | | | | | |
| City San Francisco | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Description of Expenditure | | | | | |
| | CA | 941102013 | Transpo | rtation | | | | |
| To Whom Paid Lyft, Inc. | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Mailing Address 2300 Harrison St | | | 11 | 1 | 2016 | \$ | 8.36 | |
| City San Francisco | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | l tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| , can named | CA | 941102013 | Transpo | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | | DAY | VEST | | | |
| NGP VAN | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Mailing Address 1101 15th St NW S | | | | 1 | 2016 | \$ | 320.00 | |
| | e 500 | | 11 | - | -0-0 | | | |
| City Washington | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | | tion of Exp | | | | |
| | ı | Zip Code (Plus 4) 200055006 | | l tion of Exp | | | | |

| City Philadelphia State PA Philadelphia State PA Philadelphia PA | | | | | | | | | OL 13 | | | |
|--|---|--|---------|------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|------------------|----------|--------|--|--|--|
| Mailing Address 249 5th Ave | To Whon | m Paid | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | | | |
| City Pittsburgh State PA 15222707 Bank Fee To Whom Paid Comcast Mo DAY YEAR Mailing Address 1701 John F Kennedy Blvd 11 2 2016 \$ 55.00 City Philadelphia State PA 191032833 Phones To Whom Paid Friends of Mike Hanna Mailing Address 50 Sylvan Dr 11 2 2016 \$ 250.00 City Lock Haven State Zip Code (Plus 4) PA 177451040 PA 177451040 PA 19103283 To Whom Paid Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mo DAY YEAR PA 191232925 Tickets for Event To Whom Paid Philadelphia PA 191232925 Tickets for Event To Whom Paid PA 191232925 Tickets for Event | PNC | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PA 152222707 Bank Fee | Mailing A | Address 249 5th Ave | | | 11 | 1 | 2016 | \$ | 15.00 | | | |
| To Whom Paid Comcast | City F | Pittsburgh | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Description of Expenditure | | | | | | | |
| Mo | | | PA | 152222707 | Bank Fe | ee | | | | | | |
| Comcast Mailing Address 1701 John F Kennedy Blvd 11 2 2016 5 55.00 | To Whon | m Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | | |
| City Philadelphia State PA 2ip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Phones To Whom Paid Friends of Mike Hanna MO DAY YEAR Mailing Address 50 Sylvan Dr 11 2 2016 \$ 250.00 City Lock Haven State PA 177451040 Contribution To Whom Paid Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee MO DAY YEAR Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St 11 2 2016 \$ 500.00 City Philadelphia State PA 191232925 Tickets for Expenditure To Whom Paid PA 191232925 Tickets for Expenditure To Whom Paid PA 191232925 Tickets for Expenditure To Whom Paid PA 190810022 11 3 2016 \$ 250.00 City Swarthmore State PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Tickets for Expenditure To Whom Paid Tickets for Expendit | Comcast | t | | | | | | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid Friends of Mike Hanna Mailing Address 50 Sylvan Dr To Whom Paid Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St To Whom Paid City Philadelphia State 21p Code (Plus 4) 11 2 2016 \$ 500.00 City Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mo DAY YEAR Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 22 To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 21 To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mo DAY YEAR All 191032833 Phones Mo DAY YEAR Description of Expenditure Tickets for Event To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 22 To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR All 191032833 Phones Mo DAY YEAR Description of Expenditure Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR All 191032833 Phones Mo DAY YEAR To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR All 191032833 Phones All 2016 \$ 250.00 To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR All 191032833 All 1910328 All 2016 \$ 100.00 To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR All 191032833 All 2016 \$ 100.00 Description of Expenditure Description of Expenditu | Mailing A | Address 1701 John F Kenned | y Blvd | | 11 | 2 | 2016 | \$ | 55.00 | | | |
| To Whom Paid Friends of Mike Hanna Mailing Address 50 Sylvan Dr City Lock Haven State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 177451040 Contribution To Whom Paid Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Tickets for Event To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mo DAY YEAR Milling Address PO Box 22 City Swarthmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Tickets for Event To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mo DAY YEAR Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Tickets for Event To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mo DAY YEAR Alling Address PO Box 22 City Swarthmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Milling Address 115 S Brandywine St 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Alling Address 115 S Brandywine St 2ip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Contribution | City F | Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | | |
| Mo | | | PA | 191032833 | Phones | | | | | | | |
| Friends of Mike Hanna Mailing Address 50 Sylvan Dr City Lock Haven State I77451040 Description of Expenditure PA 177451040 Contribution To Whom Paid Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St 11 2 2016 \$ 500.00 City Philadelphia State I219 Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 191232925 Tickets for Event To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 22 11 3 2016 \$ 250.00 City Swarthmore State I219 Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 22 11 3 2016 \$ 250.00 To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR State PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR State PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR State PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR State PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid PA 1908100 | To Whon | m Paid | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | | | |
| City Lock Haven State PA State PA State PA State PA State PA | Friends | of Mike Hanna | | | | | | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 22 City Swarthmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 2 2016 \$ 500.00 MO DAY YEAR Tickets for Event To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR Align Address PO Box 22 City Swarthmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEA | Mailing A | Address 50 Sylvan Dr | | | 11 | 2 | 2016 | \$ | 250.00 | | | |
| To Whom Paid Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St City Philadelphia State | City L | Lock Haven | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | • | | | | |
| Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mo DAY YEAR City Swarthmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR Description of Expenditure Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR Description of Expenditure City West Chester State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure | | | PA | 177451040 | Contribu | ution | | | | | | |
| Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Committee Mailing Address 219 Spring Garden St City Philadelphia State PA 2ip Code (Plus 4) 191232925 To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 22 City Swarthmore State PA 2ip Code (Plus 4) 190810022 City Swarthmore State PA 190810022 To Whom Paid Piends of Carolyn Comitta Mo Day YEAR Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Contribution To Whom Paid Piends of Carolyn Comitta Mo Day YEAR Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Contribution To Whom Paid Piends of Carolyn Comitta Mo Day YEAR Mo Day YEAR To Whom Paid Piends of Carolyn Comitta Mo Day YEAR Mo Day YEAR Mo Day YEAR Description of Expenditure State Paid Piends of Expenditure Paid Piends of Ex | To Whon | m Paid | | | МО | DAY | YFAR | | | | | |
| City Philadelphia State PA State PA Piladelphia PA | Philadelp | phia Democratic Campaign Com | mittee | | 1-10 | | 1 Z Aux | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mo DAY YEAR Lip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR MO DA | Mailing A | Address 219 Spring Garden S | St | | 11 | 2 | 2016 | \$ | 500.00 | | | |
| To Whom Paid Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 22 11 3 2016 \$ 250.00 City Swarthmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mo DAY YEAR To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mailing Address 115 S Brandywine St 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City West Chester State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure | City F | Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | • | | | | |
| Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mo DAY YEAR Mailing Address PO Box 22 11 3 2016 \$ 250.00 City Swarthmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mailing Address 115 S Brandywine St 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City West Chester State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure | | | PA | 191232925 | Tickets | for Event | | | | | | |
| Committee to Elect Leann Krueger-Braneky Mailing Address PO Box 22 City Swarthmore State PA Zip Code (Plus 4) 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mailing Address 115 S Brandywine St City West Chester State Zip Code (Plus 4) 190810022 Description of Expenditure Contribution ### YEAR 100.00 | To Whon | m Paid | | | МО | DAY | YFAR | | | | | |
| City Swarthmore State PA 190810022 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mailing Address 115 S Brandywine St 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City West Chester State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure Description of Expenditure 2 | Committ | tee to Elect Leann Krueger-Brar | ieky | | | | | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mailing Address 115 S Brandywine St City West Chester PA 190810022 Contribution MO DAY YEAR 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 | Mailing Address PO Box 22 | | | 11 | 3 | 2016 | \$ | 250.00 | | | | |
| To Whom Paid Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mailing Address 115 S Brandywine St City West Chester State MO DAY YEAR 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 | City Swarthmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | | | |
| Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mo DAY YEAR Mailing Address 115 S Brandywine St 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City West Chester State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure | | | PA | 190810022 | Contribution | | | | | | | |
| Friends of Carolyn Comitta Mailing Address 115 S Brandywine St 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City West Chester State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure | To Whon | m Paid | | | МО | DAY | YFAR | | | | | |
| City West Chester State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure | Friends | of Carolyn Comitta | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Mailing A | Address 115 S Brandywine S | t | | 11 3 2016 \$ | | | | | | | |
| PA 193822828 Contribution | City \ | West Chester | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | us 4) Description of Expenditure | | | | | | | |
| | | | PA | 193822828 | Contribution | | | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | To Whon | m Paid | | | МО | DAY | VEAR | | | | | |
| I MO IDAV I VEAR I | Friends | of Diane Cornman-Levy | | | PIO | | ILAK | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy MO DAY YEAR | Mailing A | Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd | | | 11 | 3 | 2016 | \$ | 100.00 | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy | City | Newtown Square | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | • | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 | | | PA | 190731405 | Contribu | ution | | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City Newtown Square State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure | To Whon | m Paid | | | MO | DAY | YEAR | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd City Newtown Square State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 190731405 To Whom Paid Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy \$\frac{1}{11} & 3 & 2016 \\ \text{Poscription of Expenditure} \\ \text{Contribution} To Whom Paid | Friends | of Neil | | | 1.13 | | / / / | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City Newtown Square State PA 190731405 Contribution | Mailing A | Address 182 S 1st St | | | 11 | 3 | 2016 | \$ | 100.00 | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd City Newtown Square State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure PA 190731405 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Neil | City [| Lehighton | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descript | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City Newtown Square State PA 190731405 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Neil Mailing Address 182 S 1st St 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 | | | PA | 182352047 | Contribu | ution | | | | | | |
| | To Whom Friends (Mailing A City \ | m Paid of Carolyn Comitta Address 115 S Brandywine S West Chester | t State | 190810022 Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 11 Descript Contribu | DAY 3 tion of Exp | YEAR 2016 | \$ | 100.0 | | | |
| I MO IDAY IYEAR I | | · | | | | | | e | 100.00 | | | |
| | | · | | | 11 | 2 | 2016 | \$ | 100.00 | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy | City N | Newtown Square | State | Zin Code (Plus 4) | Descript | l tion of Evn | enditure | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 | | ··· | | | | | | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City Newtown Square State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure | To Whon | m Paid | | | MO | DAY | VEAD | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City Newtown Square State PA 190731405 Contribution To Whom Paid MO DAY YEAR | Friends | of Neil | | | | | | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City Newtown Square State PA 190731405 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Neil | | | | T . | | | | т | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy Mailing Address 7 Ashbrooke Rd 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 City Newtown Square State PA 190731405 Contribution To Whom Paid Friends of Neil Mailing Address 182 S 1st St 11 3 2016 \$ 100.00 | City [| Lenignton | | | | | enuiture | | | | | |
| Friends of Diane Cornman-Levy | | | PA | 102332047 | Contribi | นแบท | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | 17 | | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|--------|--|--|
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Sullivan's Steakhouse | | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 700 W Dekall | o Pike | | 11 | 3 | 2016 | \$ | 68.00 | | |
| City King Of Prussia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Description of Expenditure | | | | | | |
| | PA | 194063000 | Food | | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| ActBlue | | | 1.10 | J | i Zaut | | | | |
| Mailing Address 366 Summer | St | | 11 | 4 | 2016 | \$ | 43.05 | | |
| City Somerville | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | MA | 021443132 | Financia | l Services | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Elect Joe Hohenstein | | | MO | DAI | ILAK | | | | |
| Mailing Address 1117 Wakelin | ig St | | 11 | 4 | 2016 | \$ | 500.00 | | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | PA | 191242509 | Contrib | ution | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| USPS | | | 1.10 | | 12/11 | | | | |
| Mailing Address 6382 Castor | Ave | | 11 | 4 | 2016 | \$ | 6.45 | | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | PA | 191492756 | Postage | | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Adobe Systems Inc. | | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 321 Park Ave | | | 11 | 9 | 2016 | \$ | 12.21 | | |
| City San Jose | City San Jose State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | CA | 951102704 | Website | | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| AMPCO Parking | | | 1.10 | J | i Zaux | | | | |
| Mailing Address 1701 Callowh | ill St | | 11 | 10 | 2016 | \$ | 42.00 | | |
| | | | 1 ** | -~ | | l | | | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| City Philadelphia | State PA | Zip Code (Plus 4) 191304114 | | l tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| City Philadelphia To Whom Paid | | | Descrip Transpo | tion of Exp ertation | | | | | |
| | | | Descrip | l tion of Exp | enditure YEAR | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | РА | | Descrip Transpo | tion of Exp ertation | | \$ | 100.00 | | |
| To Whom Paid Harry Fritsch | РА | | Descrip Transpo MO | rtation DAY | YEAR 2016 | \$ | 100.00 | | |
| To Whom Paid Harry Fritsch Mailing Address 931 Disston S | PA St | 191304114 | Descrip Transpo MO | DAY 10 tion of Exp | YEAR 2016 | \$ | 100.00 | | |
| To Whom Paid Harry Fritsch Mailing Address 931 Disston S | PA State | 191304114 Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 11 Descript Election | DAY 10 tion of Exp Day | YEAR 2016 enditure | \$ | 100.00 | | |
| To Whom Paid Harry Fritsch Mailing Address 931 Disston S City Philadelphia | PA State | 191304114 Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 11 Descrip | DAY 10 tion of Exp | YEAR 2016 | \$ | 100.00 | | |
| To Whom Paid Harry Fritsch Mailing Address 931 Disston S City Philadelphia To Whom Paid | State PA | 191304114 Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 11 Descript Election | DAY 10 tion of Exp Day | YEAR 2016 enditure | \$ | 100.00 | | |
| To Whom Paid Harry Fritsch Mailing Address 931 Disston S City Philadelphia To Whom Paid Lyft, Inc. | State PA | 191304114 Zip Code (Plus 4) | MO 11 Descript Election MO 11 | DAY 10 tion of Exp Day DAY | YEAR 2016 enditure YEAR 2016 | | | | |

| To Whom Pai | d | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------|----------------------------|-------------|----------|------|--------|--|--|
| Philly Pretzel | Factory | | | rio | | ILAK | | | | |
| Mailing Addre | ss 1903 Cottman Ave | | | 11 | 10 | 2016 | \$ | 242.00 | | |
| City Philac | lelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Description of Expenditure | | | | | | |
| | | PA | 191113816 | Food | | | | | | |
| To Whom Pai | d | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Howard Tene | nbaum | | | rio | | TEAR | | | | |
| Mailing Addre | ess 613 Princeton Ave | | | 11 | 10 | 2016 | \$ | 100.00 | | |
| City Philac | lelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | | PA | 191114029 | Election | Day | | | | | |
| To Whom Pai | d | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| ActBlue | | | | МО | | ILAK | | | | |
| Mailing Addre | ss 366 Summer St | | | 11 | 14 | 2016 | \$ | 1.36 | | |
| City Some | rville | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | | МА | 021443132 | Financia | l Services | | | | | |
| To Whom Pai | d | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Au Bon Pain | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Addre | ss 1617 John F Kenned | ly Blvd C150 | | 11 | 14 | 2016 | \$ | 6.67 | | |
| City Philad | lelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | | PA | 191031821 | Food | | | | | | |
| To Whom Pai | d | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Corner Baker | y Cafe | | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address 1701 Market St | | | 11 | 14 | 2016 | \$ | 9.27 | | | |
| City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | | |
| | | PA | 191032901 | Food | | | | | | |
| To Whom Pai | d | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Country Club | Diner | | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Addre | ss 1717 Cottman Ave | | | 11 14 2016 \$ | | | | | | |
| City Philad | lelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | | PA | 191113802 | Food | | | | | | |
| To Whom Pai | d | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Holocaust Aw | areness Education Center | | | rio | | TEAR | | | | |
| Mailing Addre | ss 10100 Jamison Ave | | | 11 | 14 | 2016 | \$ | 175.00 | | |
| City Philad | lelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | | PA | 191163832 | Ticket fo | or Event | | | | | |
| To Whom Pai | d — | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Smiths Resta | urant | | | 1-10 | | LAK | | | | |
| Mailing Addre | ss 39 S 19th St | | | 11 | 14 | 2016 | \$ | 17.85 | | |
| City Philad | lelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | |
| | | PA | 191033718 | Food | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | P | AGE 16 | |
|---|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|----------|----------|-------------|--|
| To Whom Paid Ti Penso | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Mailing Address 2108 South | n St | | 11 | 14 | 2016 | \$ | 83.20 | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| | PA | 191461227 | Food | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Country Club Diner | | | | | , | | | |
| Mailing Address 1717 Cottr | nan Ave | | 11 | 15 | 2016 | \$ | 53.34 | |
| City Philadelphia | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | | | |
| | PA | 191113802 | Food | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid Country Club Diner | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Mailing Address 1717 Cottr | nan Ave | | 11 | 16 | 2016 | \$ | 18.30 | |
| City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| PA 191113802 | | | | | | | | |
| To Whom Paid USPS | | | МО | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Mailing Address 6382 Casto | or Ave | | 11 | 16 | 2016 | \$ | 37.60 | |
| City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| | PA | 191492756 | Postage | ! | | | | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Harold B Yaffe | | | | | 2016 | | 4 500 04 | |
| Mailing Address 237 S 18th | St | | 11 | 23 | \$ | 4,588.94 | | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Description of Expenditure | | | | | |
| | PA | 191036117 | Reimbu | rsement fo | r Newspa | per Adv | ertisements | |
| To Whom Paid | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| M3 Printing | | | | | | | 450.00 | |
| Mailing Address 440 Brown | St | | 11 | 25 | 2016 | \$ | 150.00 | |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (Plus 4) | Descrip | tion of Exp | enditure | | | |
| | PA | 191232106 | Printing | | | | | |
| Enter Grand Total of Expen | ditures on Page 1 Pe | nort Cover Page Item D | L | | | | PAGE TOTAL | |
| | | | - | | | \$ | 9,780.43 | |

STATEMENT OF UNPAID DEBTS

Use this Section to itemize all unpaid debts and obligations which are outstanding at the end of the reporting period

| Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Reporting | | | ng Period | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------|--------------|-----------|-------------|-------------|--------|----|----------|------------------------|
| Solomon, Jared Friends of | | | From: | <u>10</u> |)/25/2016 | То: | | 11 | <u>/28/2016</u> |
| | | | | | DATE | | | | tanding nce of Debt |
| Name of Creditor | | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Joseph Zuritsky | | | | 110 | | Lexic | | | |
| Mailing Address 1706 Rittenhouse So | 7 | | | 4 | 7 | 201 | 6 | \$ | 6,000.00 |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (P | lus 4) | Descrip | tion of Deb | t | | | |
| | PA | 191036181 | 81 Mail | | | | | | |
| Name of Creditor John Ciccone | | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Mailing Address 2006 Sansom St Ste | e 2 | | | 4 | 8 | 201 | 6 | \$ | 5,000.00 |
| City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | Descrip | tion of Deb | t | | | | |
| PA 191034415 | | | Mail | | | | | | |
| Name of Creditor The Philadelphia Protestant Home | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | | |
| Mailing Address 6401 Martins Mill Rd | | | | 7 | 9 | 2010 | 6 | \$ | 1,800.00 |
| City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) | | | | Descrip | tion of Deb | t | • | | |
| | PA | 191115304 | ļ | Thank Y | ou Event | | | | |
| Name of Creditor Kevin Greenberg | | | | мо | DAY | YEAR | | | |
| Mailing Address 1600 John F Kenned | ly Blvd Ste 200 | | | 8 | 31 | 201 | 6 | \$ | 7,500.00 |
| City Philadelphia | State | Zip Code (P | lus 4) | Descrip | tion of Deb | t | | | |
| | PA | 191032813 | 3 | Retaine | r for Legal | Servic | es | | |
| | | | | | | | | | PAGE TOTAL |
| Enter Grand Total of Unpaid Debt | s on Page 1, Repo | ort Cover Pa | ge, Item | ı G. | | | \$ | j | 20,300.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | |